TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM299511 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Computer Guidance Corporation		01/31/2014	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Explorer Next Corporation	
Street Address:	15035 North 75th Street	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85260	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4072353	ECMS	
Registration Number:	2673323	PROJECT COLLABORATOR	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3035726540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 303-572-6500 Email: seedigs@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah Niemiec Seedig, Greenberg Traurig

Address Line 1: 1200 17th Street, Suite 2400
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	072509-010900
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah Niemiec Seedig
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah Niemiec Seedig/
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Specific Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

source=Specific Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

source=Specific Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

source=Specific Trademark Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK

900284367 REEL: 005245 FRAME: 0981

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trade-mark Assignment is dated for reference January 31, 2014 and is by COMPUTER GUIDANCE CORPORATION, an Arizona corporation (A.C.C. file number 01674928) (the "Assignor"), in favour of EXPLORER NEXT CORPORATION, an Arizona State corporation(A.C.C. file number 18973050) (the "Assignee").

In consideration of the sum of \$1.00 of lawful money of the United States of America now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor and for other good and valuable consideration (the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Assignor), the Assignor hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers and assigns to the Assignee all right, title and interest which Assignor has in and to the trademarks listed in Schedule A attached hereto. (the "Trademarks"), including all goodwill appertaining thereto, the right to sue for all past, present and future infringement thereof by third parties, any and all common law rights to the Trademarks throughout the world, any and all claims and demands it may have either at law or in equity arising out of any past infringements and uses of the Trademarks, and the rights of the Assignor in and to all Registrations for the said Trademarks (including as specified on Schedule A attached hereto).

EXECUTED and DELIVERED by the Assignor to have effect from and after the date first set out above.

COMPUTER GUIDANCE CORPORATION

Per: 2 09	2	NZK	
(j.		
Authorized Signato	ry		

County of Maricopa)

On this 3/4 day of 2014, before me, Kurt M- Brue Lue (Notary), personally appeared Roger Kirk personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed this instrument on behalf of the corporation named herein, and acknowledged that s/he executed it in such representative capacity.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires on COST 10 2017



The Assignee hereby accepts the above Assignment.

EXECUTED and DELIVERED by the Assignee to have effect from and after the date first set out above.

EXPLORER NEXT CORPORATION

Authorized Signatory

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Province of British Columbia

Canada

On this 2 day of 2014, before me, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed this instrument on behalf of the corporation named herein, and acknowledged that s/he executed it in such representative capacity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires on

Comment of the formation

ROY A. NIEUWENBURG

Corrister & Solicitor

CLARK WILSON LLP 900 – 885 WEST GEORGIA STREET VANCOLIVER, BC. V6C 3H1 1. 604.687.5700

CW4476652.7

CW4476652.8 (Executed Version)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005245 FRAME: 0983

SCHEDULE A TO TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT BETWEEN

COMPUTER GUIDANCE CORPORATION, an Arizona corporation (A.C.C. file number 01674928) and EXPLORER NEXT CORPORATION, an Arizona State corporation (A.C.C. file number 18973050)

trademarks - registered or applied for:

United States	:		
Trademark	Application/ Registration No.	Application/ Registration Date	Status
eCMS	7/780,461 / 4072353	July 14, 2009 / December 20, 2011	Registered
eCMS	78/512,942	November 8, 2004	Abandoned Application
eCMS	78/094,094	November 19, 2001	Abandoned Application
PROJECT COLLABORATOR	2673323	January 7, 2003	Registered
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SYSTEM (CMS)	78/087,361	October 8, 2001	Application abandoned
PROJECT ADMINISTRATOR	78/087,369	October 8, 2001	Application abandoned
INVITATION TO BID (ITB)	78/087,372	October 8, 2001	Application abandoned
MOBILE FIELD OPERATIONS	78/087,376	October 8, 2001	Application abandoned
MOBILE ECMS	85/754,795	October 16, 2012	Application Abandoned
Canada		***************************************	
Trademark	Application/ Registration No.	Application/ Registration Date	Status
None	None	None	None

CW4476652.7

CW4476652.8 (Executed Version)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005245 FRAME: 0984

other trademarks:



CW4476652.7

RECORDED: 03/28/2014

CW4476652.8 (Executed Version)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005245 FRAME: 0985